The authorised share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022 
is ` 200,00,00,000./- (Rupees Two Hundred Crore) consisting of 
20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) equity shares of ` 10/- each. During 
the year under review, the Company increased the authorised share 
capital from `176,45,20,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy 
Six Crore Forty Five Lakh and Twenty Thousand only) consisting of 
17,64,52,000 (Seventeen Crore Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Two 
Thousand) equity shares of `10/- to ` 200,00,00,000./- (Rupees 
Two Hundred Crore) consisting of 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore). 
The necessary amendments were made to the capital clause in the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company, to enable the 
increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company.

[...]

financial year 2026-27, subject to the approval of Members of the 
Company.

f. Increase in Authorised Share Capital 
The increase of the Authorised Capital of the Company from the 
existing ` 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred crore) divided 
into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty crore) equity shares of `10/- each to  
` 260,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Sixty crore) divided 
into 26,00,00,000 (Twenty Six crore) equity shares of ` 10/- each, 
ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing equity shares of 
the Company and to make necessary alteration in the capital clause 
of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to the 
approval of the Members in the ensuing AGM.